FORM PTO-1025 1-31-92	RECORDATIO PATE	08-25-1999	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE     Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	▼ ▼	101125000	▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Patents and Trademark	S: Please Id. G. 2908	ocuments or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):						
Uwe Beddies	Charles and	Name: H. Mein	ecke AG			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? ☐ Yes ឱ No	<del></del>				
3. Nature of conveyance: 8-19	-99					
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: Me	ineckestraBe			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
Other		D-30880 Laatzen City:	Germany State:ZIP:			
Execution Date: April 16,	1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
Name and address of party to whore concerning document should be many and the	m correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of applications	and patents involved: 1			
Name: John R. Flanaga	n	_				
Internal Address:		_ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$_40.00			
		_ Briclosed				
		_	ed to deposit account			
Flanaga Street Address:	n & Flanagan					
P.O. Bo	x 11300	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Jackson Hole State	<u>: WY ZIP:83002</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	YOE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	elief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any	y attached copy is a true copy			
John R. Flanagan	John John	in RF large	August 16,1999			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includi	ng cover sheet,	Signature/ attachments and document	are 3			

## **PATENT**

For: \( \overline{\text{U}} \) U.S. and/or \( \overline{\text{T}} \) Foreign Rights
For: U.S. Application or U.S. Patent
By: 🔀 Inventor(s) or 🗌 Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	Uwe Beddies				
(inventor(s) or	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))				
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	Steinbrink 14, D-30966 Hemmingen				
	Address Germany				
	German				
	Nationality				
	whom invention was previously assigned and this in PTO add the following)				
Recorded on					
Reel					
Frame					
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to					
ASSIGNEE:	H. MEINECKE AG				
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)				
	MeineckestraBe, D-30880 Laatzen				
	Address Germany				
	German				
and the successors, assigns and legal re	Nationality  Oproceptatives of the ASSIGNEE				
(complete	e one of the following)				
the entire right, title and inter	rest				
an undivided per	rcent (%) interest				
for the United States and its territorial po	ossessions				
(check the following box if	foreign rights are also to be assigned)				
and in all foreign countries, in	ncluding all rights to claim priority,				
in and to any and all improvements which	ch are disclosed in the invention entitled:				
main meter measuring and Swi	<u>Impeller Rotatably Supported Be</u> tween ttch-Over Valve Insets omplete (a), (b), (c) or (d))				
and which is found in					

(Assignment of Invention

PATENT REEL: 010178 FRAME: 0576

page 1 of 2)

(a)	U.S. patent application execute	ed on eve	en dat	e herewith	i		
(b)	U.S. patent application execute	ed on		<del></del>			
(c) X	U.S. application serial April 17, 1998	no.	09	/_062,	154	filed	on
(d) 🔲	U.S. patent no.	is	sued				
	(also check (e) if foreign ap	pplication	(s) is	also being	assigned)		
(e) [	and any legal equivalent there-	of in a fo	reign	country, ir	icluding the	right to c	laim
or any co	nd to, all Letters Patent to be ob ntinuation, division, renewal, or se- e-examination thereof				-		
	NOR hereby covenants that no a rill be made or entered into which	_		_			has
promptly Patent an tify as to promptly instrument cation, sa	NOR further covenants that A with all pertinent facts and document legal equivalents as may be a the same in any interference, execute and deliver to ASSIGNED its or affidavits required to apply aid invention and said Letters Pay or desirable to carry out the pure	uments re known an litigation EE or its for, obtai atent and	elating d acc or p legal n, ma d said	g to said in essible to proceeding representa protein, issi lequivaler	nvention and ASSIGNOF related the atives any a ue and enfor	d said Le R and will ereto and Ind all paince rce said a	tters tes- l will pers, appli-
_	TNESS WHEREOF, I/We	•	iereui		hand and	d seal	this
	16, 1998 (Date of sign		icieui	110 361	nand and	3 Seal	uns
WARNING	G: Date of signing must be the same	as the da	te of	execution of	The application	n if item (a	) was
	checked above.	$\mathcal{A}$	uil	/5	rolelle		
		Signatu	re of A	SSIGNOR(	) Uwe B	eddies	
				<del></del>		<del></del>	
		<del></del>					
If ASSIGN	IOR is a legal entity complete th	e followir	ng info	ormation			
					ne above perso f of ASSIGNOF		<del></del>
		Title					
	No witnessing, notarization or legalization t will only be prima facie evidence of exe			_		_	
		☐ Nota	rizatior	n or Legaliza	tion Page Adde	ed.	
		(Ass	ignm	ent of Inve	ntion	page 2	? of 2)

PATENT REEL: 010178 FRAME: 0577